University of Mississippi

eGrove

American Institute of Accountants

Deloitte Collection

1-31-1924

Letter from Edward E. Gore, President, American Institute of Accountants, to Members of the AIA Re: Form of Consent Authorizing the Holding of Annual or Special Meetings at Any Place Selected by the Institute.

Edward E. Gore

American Institute of Accountants

Follow this and additional works at: https://egrove.olemiss.edu/dl_aia



Part of the Accounting Commons



American Institute of Accountants

135 CEDAR STREET, NEW YORK

January 31, 1924.

To the Members of the

American Institute of Accountants.

Gentlemen:

You will find attached hereto a form of consent to be executed by you, authorizing the holding of annual or special meetings of the American Institute of Accountants, or of its council or duly created committees, at any place in or out of the District of Columbia which may be selected by the Institute. This consent should be promptly signed by you and returned to the secretary, an addressed envelope for such return being enclosed herewith.

As you well know, it is highly important in the interest of the successful conduct of the affairs of the Institute that its meetings shall from time to time be held in different parts of the United States. It is also extremely important from the viewpoint of advancing the profession of accountancy and bringing it into its proper relation with the varied business of the country.

At the last convention it was the unanimous view of those present that meetings should be held in different places from time to time if possible, and, in order to hold the next meeting of the Institute at St. Louis in September, 1924, it is absolutely necessary that the members explicitly consent in writing to the holding of meetings as above stated at such varying places in the United States as shall be determined from time to time by the Institute or by its council.

Will you kindly, therefore, execute at once the attached form of consent and return as requested?

Sincerely yours,

EDWARD E. GORE, President.

, PV 6.17 OPE CEPCER CARE FEEL CONTINCE	6.1 * * * * * * 6.5 * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	* 64 94 14 44 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14		**************************************
		·		, 1924.
I hereby consent to the Accountants, or of its council District of Columbia which mas the case may be.	il, or any of its du	ily authorized com	mittees, at any p	lace in or out of the
	.··			Member.
Witness:		. •		